igubal® rod end bearings
Maintenance-free dry operation
Robust
Durable
Compensation of misalignment errors
Resistant to edge loads
Lightweight
igubal® rod ends | Advantages

C1
B
Order key
Material:
Housing: igumid G  Page 1782
Standard spherical ball: iglide® W300  Page 211
Thread
L	=	Left-hand thread
R	=	Right-hand thread
igubal® rod ends | Product Range
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/rod-end852
igubal®
rod ends
Rod ends with female thread: KBRM and KBLM
Standard design Stainless steel sleeve
version (MH)
Service life calculation online
�	Maintenance free, self-lubricating
�	High strength under impact loads
�	Very high tensile strength for varying loads
�	Compensation of misalignment errors
�	Compensation of edge loads
�	Resistant to dirt, dust and lint
�	Resistant to corrosion and chemicals
�	High vibration-dampening
�	Suitable for rotating, oscillating and linear movements
�	Lightweight
�	Dimensional K series according to standard DIN ISO 12240
�	Available with a metal sleeve for a higher torque
�	Adapter screw with circlip available
	  Accessories, Page 989
Part No. d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 C1 B h1 l1 l2 W Max.
pivot
angle
E10 without
stainless
steel sleeve
with
stainless
steel sleeve
+0.2
KB M-02 2 9 M2 4.0 4.6 3.0 4 – 12.5 6 17 SW4 30°
KB M-03 3 13 M3 6.5 8.0 4.5 6 6.2 18.5 8 25 SW6 30°
KB M-05-M4 5 18 M4 9.0 12.0 6.0 8 8.2 27 10 36 SW9 30°
KB M-05 5 18 M5 9.0 12.0 6.0 8 8.2 27 10 36 SW9 30°
KB M-06 6 20 M6 10.0 13.0 7.0 9 9.2 30 12 40 SW11 29°
KB M-08 8 24 M8 13.0 16.0 9.0 12 12.2 36 16 48 SW14 25°
KB M-10 10 30 M10 15.0 19.0 10.5 14 14.2 43 20 58 SW17 25°
KB M-10-F 10 30 M10 x 1.25 15.0 19.0 10.5 14 14.2 43 20 58 SW17 25°
KB M-12129) 12 34 M12 – – 12.0 16 16.2 50 25 67 SW17 25°
KB M-12-F 12 34 M12 x 1.25 18.0 22.0 12.0 16 16.2 50 22 67 SW19 25°
KB M-14 14 38 M14 20.0 25.0 13.5 19 19.2 57 25 76 SW22 25°
KB M-16 16 42 M16 22.0 27.0 15.0 21 21.2 64 28 85 SW22 23°
KB M-16-F 16 42 M16 x 1.5 22.0 27.0 15.0 21 21.2 64 28 85 SW22 23°
KB M-18 18 46 M18 x 1.5 25.0 31.0 16.5 23 23.2 71 32 94 SW27 23°
KB M-20 20 50 M20 x 1.5 28.0 34.0 18.0 25 25.2 77 33 102 SW30 23°
KB M-20-M20 20 50 M20 x 2.5 28.0 34.0 18.0 25 25.2 77 33 102 SW30 23°
KB M-22 22 56 M22 x 1.5 30.0 37.0 20.0 28 – 84 37 112 SW32 22°
KB M-25 25 60 M24 x 2.0 32.0 41.0 22.0 31 – 94 42 124 SW36 22°
KB M-30 30 70 M30 x 2.0 37.0 50.0 25.0 37 – 110 50 145 SW41 22°
KB M-30-M27x2 30 70 M27 x 2.0 37.0 50.0 25.0 37 – 110 50 145 SW41 22°
Dimensions [mm]
129) Integrated lock nut. Drawing as for KCRM, page 857
igubal® rod ends | Product Range
8533D-CAD files, prices and delivery time u www.igus.com/rod-end
igubal®
rod ends
Order key
Type Size Options
K B M - 02 -MH
K
 s

16
”
Order key
Material:
Housing - igumid G  Page 1782
Spherical ball - iglide® W300  Page 211
Thread
L	=	Left-hand thread
R	=	Right-hand thread
Technical data
igubal® rod ends | Product Range
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/rod-end860
igubal®
rod ends
Rod ends with female thread: EBRM and EBLM
17) Special design with hexagonal foot
For another spherical bearing material than iglide® W300, please add "J" to the part number, for example. Example: EBRM‌-05 J.
	● Maintenance-free dry operation
	● Robust
	● Durable in varying loads
	● Compensation of misalignment errors
	● Resistant to edge loads
	● Resistant to dirt, dust and lint
	● Resistant to corrosion and chemicals
	● Vibration-dampening
	● Suitable for rotating, oscillating and linear movements
	● Lightweight
	● Dimensional E series according to DIN ISO 12240
	● For temperatures up to +392°F we recommend EBRM-HT and EBLM-HT  Page 870
	● Detectable version  Page 995
Part No. d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 C1 B h1 l1 l2 W Max.
pivot angle
E10
EB M-0417) 4 15 M4 – – 3.5 5 22.5 9.5 30.0 SW8 33°
EB M-05 5 19 M5 9.0 11 4.4 6 30 12.0 39.5 SW9 33°
EB M-06 6 21 M6 11.0 13 4.4 6 30 12.0 40.5 SW11 27°
EB M-08 8 24 M8 13.0 16 6.0 8 36 14.0 48.0 SW14 24°
EB M-10 10 29 M10 15.0 19 7.0 9 43 18.0 57.5 SW17 24°
EB M-10-F 10 29 M10 x 1.25 15.0 19 7.0 9 43 18.0 57.5 SW17 24°
EB M-12 12 34 M12 18.0 22 8.0 10 50 20.0 67.0 SW19 21°
EB M-12-F 12 34 M12 x 1.25 18.0 22 8.0 10 50 20.0 67.0 SW19 21°
EB M-15 15 40 M14 21.0 26 10.0 12 61 26.0 81.0 SW22 21°
EB M-1617) 16 43 M16 – – 10.5 13 64.5 26.5 86.0 SW22 21°
EB M-16-F17) 16 43 M16 x 1.5 – – 10.5 13 64.5 26.5 86.0 SW22 21°
EB M-17 17 46 M16 24.0 30 11.0 14 67 27.0 90.0 SW27 18°
EB M-17-F 17 46 M16 x 1.5 24.0 30 11.0 14 67 27.0 90.0 SW27 18°
EB M-20 20 53 M20 x 1.5 27.0 34 13.0 16 77 31.0 103.5 SW30 16°
EB M-20-M20 20 53 M20 x 2.5 27.0 34 13.0 16 77 31.0 103.5 SW30 16°
EB M-25 25 64 M24 x 2.0 34.0 41 17.0 20 94 38.0 126.5 SW36 16°
EB M-30 30 73 M30 x 2.0 41.0 48 19.0 22 110 47.0 146.5 SW41 13°
Dimensions [mm]
Service life calculation online
Alternative spherical ball materials  Page 965
J4VEM:
Clearance-free,
preloaded
JEM: Low
moisture
absorption

EB M-30 2360 1180 674 337 33 95.88 51.63 184.1
Technical data
Order key
Type Size Options
E B M - 04
E
 s
er
ie
s
H
ou
si
ng
 (f
em
al
e
th
re
ad
)
Th
re
ad
M
et
ric
In
ne
r
Ø
Thread
L	=	Left-hand thread
R	=	Right-hand thread
Material:
Housing: igumid G  Page 1782
Standard spherical ball: iglide® W300  Page 211
Other spherical ball materials upon request  Page 965
l2
h1
d2
B
C1
l1
W
d3
d5
d4
d1
igubal® rod ends | Product Range
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/rod-end862
igubal®
rod ends
Rod ends with male thread: KARI and KALI
Dimensions [inch]
Part No. d1 d2 d3 C1 B h L1 L2 Max. pivot
angle[E10]
KA I-03 0.1875 0.625 10-32 0.234 0.312 1.250 0.750 1.563 25°
KA I-04 0.2500 0.750 1/4-28 0.250 0.365 1.562 1.000 1.937 25°
KA I-05 0.3125 0.875 5/16-24 0.312 0.437 1.875 1.250 2.313 25°
KA I-06 0.3750 1.000 3/8-24 0.359 0.500 1.938 1.250 2.438 22°
KA I-07 0.4375 1.125 7/16-20 0.406 0.562 2.125 1.375 2.688 22°
KA I-08 0.5000 1.312 1/2-20 0.453 0.625 2.428 1.500 3.094 22°
KA I-10 0.6250 1.500 5/8-18 0.484 0.750 2.625 1.625 3.375 22°
KA I-12 0.7500 1.750 3/4-16 0.593 0.875 2.875 1.750 3.750 22°
KA I-16 1.0000 2.750 1-16 1.000 1.375 4.125 2.350 5.500 20°
	● Maintenance-free dry operation
	● Robust

16
”
Order key
Thread
L	=	Left-hand thread
R	=	Right-hand thread
igubal® rod ends | Product Range
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/rod-end864
igubal®
rod ends
Rod ends with male thread: KARM and KALM
Standard design Stainless steel sleeve
version (MH)
	● Maintenance-free dry operation
	● Robust
	● Durable in varying loads
	● Compensation of misalignment errors
	● Resistant to edge loads
	● Resistant to dirt, dust and lint
	● Resistant to corrosion and chemicals
	● Vibration-dampening
	● Suitable for rotating, oscillating and linear movements
	● Lightweight
	● Dimensional K series according to DIN ISO 12240
	● Available with stainless steel sleeve for higher torque
strength
	● Adapter screw with circlip available
 Accessories, Page 989
Rod ends can be ordered in metric dimensions with stainless steel sleeve with the addition of MH after the part numbers listed here.
Example: KARM-10 MH (Inner Ø: 10mm).
Dimensions [mm]
Part No. d1 d2 d3 C1 B h1 l1 l2 Max.
pivot
angleE10 without
stainless
steel
sleeve
with
stainless
steel
sleeve
+0.2
KA M-05 5 18 M5 6.0 8 8.2 33 19 42 30°
KA M-06 6 20 M6 7.0 9 9.2 36 21 46 29°
KA M-08 8 24 M8 9.0 12 12.2 42 25 55 25°
KA M-10 10 30 M10 10.5 14 14.2 48 28 63 25°
KA M-10-F 10 30 M10 x 1.25 10.5 14 14.2 48 28 63 25°
KA M-12 12 34 M12 12.0 16 16.2 54 32 71 25°
KA M-12-F 12 34 M12 x 1.25 12.0 16 16.2 54 32 71 25°
KA M-14 14 38 M14 13.5 19 19.2 61 36 79 25°
KA M-16 16 42 M16 15.0 21 21.2 66 37 88 23°
KA M-16-F 16 42 M16 x 1.5 15.0 21 21.2 66 37 88 23°
KA M-18 18 46 M18 x 1.5 16.5 23 23.2 72 41 96 23°
KA M-20 20 50 M20 x 1.5 18.0 25 25.2 78 45 104 23°
KA M-20-M20 20 50 M20 x 2.5 18.0 25 25.2 78 45 104 23°
KA M-22 22 56 M22 x 1.5 20.0 28 – 84 48 112 22°
KA M-25 25 61 M24 x 2.0 22.0 31 – 95 55 126 22°
KA M-30 30 71 M30 x 2.0 25.0 37 – 112 66 147 22°
Service life calculation online

EA M-30 2248 1124 224 112 46 62.69 51.63 156.4
Technical data
Order key
Type Size Options
E A M - 05
E
 s
er
ie
s
H
ou
si
ng
 (m
al
e
th
re
ad
)
Th
re
ad
M
et
ric
In
ne
r
Ø
Thread
L	=	Left-hand thread
R	=	Right-hand thread
Material:
Housing: igumid G  Page 1782
Standard spherical ball: iglide® W300  Page 211
Other spherical ball materials upon request  Page 965
d3
d2
B
C1
d1
l2
h1
l1
igubal® rod ends | Product Range
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/rod-end870
igubal®
rod ends
High temperature rod ends with female thread: EBRM-HT and EBLM-HT
Part No. d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 C1 B h1 l1 l2 W Max.
pivot
angle
E10
EB M-05-HT 5 19 M5 9.0 11 4.4 6 30 12 39.5 SW9 33°
EB M-06-HT 6 21 M6 11.0 13 4.4 6 30 12 40.5 SW11 27°
EB M-08-HT 8 24 M8 13.0 16 6.0 8 36 16 48.0 SW14 24°
EB M-10-HT 10 29 M10 15.0 19 7.0 9 43 18 57.5 SW17 24°
EB M-12-HT 12 34 M12 18.0 22 8.0 10 50 20 67.0 SW19 21°
	● Applicable up to +392°F
	● Robust

19) Ball stud with right-hand thread; left-hand thread upon request
28) Stainless steel ball stud upon request
Order key
Type Size Options
WG M - 05 - MS
A
ng
le
d
 b
al
l a
nd
so
ck
et
 jo
in
t
Th
re
ad
 (h
ou
si
ng
)
M
et
ric
Th
re
ad
 s
iz
e
M
...
Options:
Thread (housing)
L	 = 	Left-hand thread
R	 =	 Right-hand thread
Ball stud19)
Blank	 =	Made of plastic
MS	 =	Made of galvanized
			   steel
ES	 =	Made of stainless
			   steel28)
Material:
Housing: igumid G  Page 1782
Spherical cap: iglide® W300  Page 211
Technical data
Part No. Max. static
tensile force
Max. static
compressive strength
Max. axial
tensile force
Max. axial tensile force
steel stud
(Housing axis)
Weight
(Ball stud axis) (Ball stud axis) (Housing axis)
Short-term Long-term Short-term Long-term Short-term Long-term Short-term Long-term
[lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [g]
WG M-05 7 3 45 22 22 11 135 67 2.6
WG M-06 8 4 67 34 31 16 180 90 3.8
WG M-08 56 28 112 56 45 22 337 169 8.0
WG M-10 56 28 202 101 90 45 427 214 13.7
Service life calculation online

and stainless steel19)
  Accessories, Page 985
Order key
Type Size Version Options
WG M - 05 - LC - MS
A
ng
le
d
 b
al
l a
nd
so
ck
et
 jo
in
t
Th
re
ad
 (h
ou
si
ng
)
M
et
ric
Th
re
ad
 s
iz
e
M
...
Lo
w
-c
os
t
Options:
Thread (housing)
L	 = 	 Left-hand thread
R	 =	 Right-hand thread
Ball stud19)
Blank	 =	 Made of plastic
MS	 =	 Made of galvanized
		  steel
ES	 =	 Made of stainless
		  steel28)
Material:
Housing: igumid G  Page 1782
Part No. Max. static
tensile force
Max. static
compressive strength
Max. axial
tensile force
Max. axial tensile
force steel stud
(Housing axis)
Weight
(Ball stud axis) (Ball stud axis) (Housing axis)
Short-term Long-term Short-term Long-term Short-term Long-term Short-term Long-term
[lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [lbs] [g]
WG M-04 LC-MS20) 22 11 33 16 – – 112 56 2.4
WG M-05 LC 7 3 45 22 22 11 135 67 2.6
WG M-06 LC 8 4 67 34 31 16 180 90 4.0
WG M-08 LC 56 28 112 56 45 22 337 169 8.2
WG M-10 LC 56 28 202 101 90 45 427 214 13.8

±0.1 ±0.5 ±0.2 ±0.3 Min. ±0.5 ±0.3 ±0.5 Min. Recom. Max.
AG M-08 13 M8 19.3 13 16.5 13.5 59 SW12 SW11 29.5 36.5 16 18° 25°
Order key
Type Size Options
AG M - 08 - MS
In
-l
in
e
b
al
l a
nd
 s
oc
ke
t
jo
in
t
Th
re
ad
 (h
ou
si
ng
)
M
et
ric
Th
re
ad
 s
iz
e
M
...
Options:
Thread (housing)
L	 = 	Left-hand thread
R	 =	 Right-hand thread
Ball stud19)
Blank	 =	Made of plastic
MS	 =	 Made of galvanized steel
ES	 =	 Made of stainless steel28)
Material:
Housing: igumid G  Page 1782

AG M-06-LC 10 M6 14.8 11 11.25 7.25 47.25 SW9 SW10 25 29.9 13 18° 25°
AG M-08-LC 13 M8 19.3 13 16.5 13.5 57.5 SW12 SW11 29.5 35.0 16 18° 25°
Order key
Type Size Version Options
AG M - 06 - LC - MS
In
-l
in
e
b
al
l a
nd
 s
oc
ke
t
jo
in
t
Th
re
ad
 (h
ou
si
ng
)
M
et
ric
In
ne
r
Ø
Lo
w
-c
os
t
Options:
Thread (housing)
L	 = 	Left-hand thread
R	 =	 Right-hand thread
Ball stud19)
Blank	 =	Made of plastic
MS	 =	Made of galvanized
			   steel
ES	 =	Made of stainless
			   steel28)
Material: